

**Project:** WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS - AIRPORT INDUSTRIAL PARK  
**Location:** AIRPORT INDUSTRIAL PARK

A/E Firm: STOCKWELL ENGINEERS, INC.  
 Address: 801 N. PHILLIPS AVENUE SUITE 100

Bid Estimate: \$ 2,848,902.00  
 Budget: \$ 132,995.00

Winter Contracting,  
 Bidder: LLC  
 Address: PO Box 646  
 Brookings, SD  
 City/State/Zip: 57006  
 Phone No.: 605 690 1199

First Rate Excavate  
 Bidder: Inc.  
 Address: 1509 E 39th St N  
 Sioux Falls, SD  
 City/State/Zip: 57104  
 Phone No.: 605 331 5626

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104  
 Phone No.: 605.338.6668  
 Value of OFM: \$

Letting Date: 12/16/21  
 Time: 2:15 PM

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1	\$337,000.00	\$337,000.00	\$491,870.13	\$491,870.13
2	634.0010	Flagging	Hour	20	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$40.00	\$800.00
3	634.0110	Traffic Control	SqFt	910	\$5.00	\$4,550.00	\$4.40	\$4,004.00
4	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,262.00	\$6,262.00
5	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	77	\$110.00	\$8,470.00	\$110.00	\$8,470.00
6	634.2000	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade	Ft	68	\$6.00	\$408.00	\$5.50	\$374.00
7	634.2050	Temporary Pedestrian Sidewalk	SF	250	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$22.00	\$5,500.00
8	950.5200	Trench Dewatering	LS	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
9	998.0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
10	950.5700	Locating Utility	Each	10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
11	950.5710	Verify Utility	Each	40	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.00
12	120.6300	Water For Vegetation	MGal	362	\$5.00	\$1,810.00	\$5.50	\$1,991.00
13	730.2000	Site Restoration	SqYd	6029	\$1.10	\$6,631.90	\$1.05	\$6,330.45
14	732.0400	Soil Stabilizer	Acre	1.0	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$825.00	\$825.00
15	734.0105	Erosion Control Blanket	SqYd	1896	\$2.00	\$3,792.00	\$2.04	\$3,867.84
16	734.0850	Inlet Protection	Each	36	\$85.00	\$3,060.00	\$82.50	\$2,970.00
17	734.5010	Sweeping	Hour	30	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$85.00	\$2,550.00
18	734.6001	Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control	Each	15	\$600.00	\$9,000.00	\$600.00	\$9,000.00
19	734.6006	Concrete Washout Area	Each	6	\$275.00	\$1,650.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00
20	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	1010	\$30.00	\$30,300.00	\$30.00	\$30,300.00
21	100.0020	Clear and Grub Tree	Each	3	\$475.00	\$1,425.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00
22	100.0100	Clearing	LS	1	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
23	110.0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	1184	\$4.25	\$5,032.00	\$7.00	\$8,288.00
24	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	14155	\$2.20	\$31,141.00	\$7.00	\$99,085.00
25	110.1110	Remove Concrete Approach Pavement	SqYd	363	\$9.00	\$3,267.00	\$12.00	\$4,356.00
26	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	98	\$4.00	\$392.00	\$7.00	\$686.00
27	110.5021	Salvage Traffic Sign for Reset	Each	6	\$11.00	\$66.00	\$11.00	\$66.00
28	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	LFt	12468	\$3.00	\$37,404.00	\$3.00	\$37,404.00
29	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	LFt	497	\$6.00	\$2,982.00	\$10.90	\$5,417.30
30	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	7370	\$9.00	\$66,330.00	\$18.50	\$136,345.00
31	120.0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	2550	\$5.50	\$14,025.00	\$8.50	\$21,675.00
32	120.6200	Water For Granular Material	MGal	127	\$25.00	\$3,175.00	\$10.00	\$1,270.00
33	999.0021	Remove and Reset Mailbox and Post	Each	2	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$275.00	\$550.00
34	999.0023	Temporary Mailbox	Each	2	\$220.00	\$440.00	\$220.00	\$440.00
35	110.0400	Remove Drop Inlet	Each	6	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00
36	110.0425	Remove Junction Box	Each	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
37	110.0530	Remove Storm Sewer Pipe	Ft	1083	\$5.00	\$5,415.00	\$15.00	\$16,245.00
38	SPECIAL	8" DIP Storm Sewer Pipe, Furnish	Ft	267	\$32.00	\$8,544.00	\$37.00	\$9,879.00
39	SPECIAL	8" DIP, Install	Ft	267	\$30.00	\$8,010.00	\$48.00	\$12,816.00
40	450.0105	12" RCP Class 5, Furnish	Ft	321	\$18.00	\$5,778.00	\$19.00	\$6,099.00

**Project:** WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS - AIRPORT INDUSTRIAL PARK  
**Location:** AIRPORT INDUSTRIAL PARK

A/E Firm: STOCKWELL ENGINEERS, INC.  
 Address: 801 N. PHILLIPS AVENUE SUITE 100

Bid Estimate: \$ 2,848,902.00  
 Budget: \$ 132,995.00

Winter Contracting,  
 Bidder: LLC  
 Address: PO Box 646  
 Brookings, SD  
 City/State/Zip: 57006  
 Phone No.: 605 690 1199

First Rate Excavate  
 Bidder: Inc.  
 Address: 1509 E 39th St N  
 Sioux Falls, SD  
 City/State/Zip: 57104  
 Phone No.: 605 331 5626

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104  
 Phone No.: 605.338.6668  
 Value of OFM: \$

Letting Date: 12/16/21  
 Time: 2:15 PM

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
41	450.0110	12" RCP, Install	Ft	321	\$35.00	\$11,235.00	\$49.00	\$15,729.00
42	450.0143	24" RCP Class 3, Furnish	Ft	32	\$55.00	\$1,760.00	\$60.00	\$1,920.00
43	450.0150	24" RCP, Install	Ft	32	\$45.00	\$1,440.00	\$63.00	\$2,016.00
44	450.0700	RCP Tee, Furnish	Each	1	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,586.00	\$1,586.00
45	450.0701	RCP Tee, Install	Each	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
46	450.2016	24" RCP Flared End, Furnish	Each	2	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$583.00	\$1,166.00
47	450.2017	24" RCP Flared End, Install	Each	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
48	450.3003	18" RCP Arch Class 3, Furnish	Ft	616	\$47.00	\$28,952.00	\$49.00	\$30,184.00
49	450.3010	18" RCP Arch, Install	Ft	616	\$40.00	\$24,640.00	\$67.00	\$41,272.00
50	450.3304	18" RCP Arch Bend, Furnish	Each	2	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,324.00	\$2,648.00
51	450.3305	18" RCP Arch Bend, Install	Each	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00
52	462.0100	Class M6 Concrete	CuYd	11.87	\$1,350.00	\$16,024.50	\$1,056.00	\$12,534.72
53	480.0100	Reinforcing Steel	Lb	1279	\$4.00	\$5,116.00	\$2.04	\$2,609.16
54	SPECIAL	Pipe Connection to Existing Structure	Each	5	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00
55	SPECIAL	Raise Junction Box	Each	6	\$3,800.00	\$22,800.00	\$1,980.00	\$11,880.00
56	SPECIAL	Storm Sewer Spot Repair	Each	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
57	SPECIAL	Salvage and Reset Drop Inlet Lid	Each	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00
58	670.1100	Type Y Manhole Frame and Lid	Each	1	\$475.00	\$475.00	\$495.00	\$495.00
59	670.1240	Type B Frame and Grate Assembly - Right & Left Flange	Each	2	\$ 1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$3,300.00
60	670.1300	Type Area Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly	Each	2	\$ 800.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 759.00	\$1,518.00
61	670.1500	Frame and Cover-Type 2 Junction Box	Each	2	\$ 700.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 567.00	\$1,134.00
62	110.1462	Remove Water Manhole	Each	2	\$ 250.00	\$500.00	\$ 850.00	\$1,700.00
63	110.1910	Remove Fire Hydrant	Each	16	\$ 500.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$7,200.00
64	110.1960	Remove Valve Box	Each	21	\$ 100.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 300.00	\$6,300.00
65	110.1970	Remove Water Main	Ft	864	\$ 5.00	\$4,320.00	\$ 8.00	\$6,912.00
66	900.0200	4" C900 DR 18 PVC Water Main	Ft	344	\$ 40.00	\$13,760.00	\$ 27.00	\$9,288.00
67	900.0201	6" C900 DR 18 PVC Water Main	Ft	707	\$ 50.00	\$35,350.00	\$ 36.00	\$25,452.00
68	900.0202	8" C900 DR 18 PVC Water Main	Ft	2357	\$ 60.00	\$141,420.00	\$ 50.00	\$117,850.00
69	900.0204	12" C900 DR 18 PVC Water Main	Ft	3363	\$ 85.00	\$285,855.00	\$ 77.00	\$258,951.00
70	900.0206	20" C900 DR 18 PVC Water Main	Ft	46	\$ 225.00	\$10,350.00	\$ 181.00	\$8,326.00
71	900.0301	6" Restrained Joint PVC Pipe	Ft	387	\$ 60.00	\$23,220.00	\$ 23.00	\$8,901.00
72	900.0400	Valve Box	Each	4	\$ 300.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$1,600.00
73	900.0401	4" MJ Gate Valve with Box	Each	6	\$ 1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 994.00	\$5,964.00
74	900.0402	6" MJ Gate Valve with Box	Each	20	\$ 1,300.00	\$26,000.00	\$ 1,171.00	\$23,420.00
75	900.0403	8" MJ Gate Valve with Box	Each	11	\$ 1,700.00	\$18,700.00	\$ 1,546.00	\$17,006.00
76	900.0405	12" MJ Gate Valve with Box	Each	9	\$ 2,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$ 2,582.00	\$23,238.00
77	900.0451	Valve Box Extension	Each	1	\$ 200.00	\$200.00	\$ 242.00	\$242.00
78	900.0452	Valve Box Replacement	Each	7	\$ 300.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 1,338.00	\$9,366.00
79	900.0500	4" MJ Elbow 11.25/22.5/45 Degree	Each	2	\$ 400.00	\$800.00	\$ 364.00	\$728.00

Project: WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS - AIRPORT INDUSTRIAL PARK  
 Location: AIRPORT INDUSTRIAL PARK

A/E Firm: STOCKWELL ENGINEERS, INC.  
 Address: 801 N. PHILLIPS AVENUE SUITE 100

Bid Estimate: \$ 2,848,902.00  
 Budget: \$ 132,995.00

Winter Contracting,  
 Bidder: LLC  
 Address: PO Box 646  
 Brookings, SD  
 City/State/Zip: 57006  
 Phone No.: 605 690 1199

First Rate Excavate  
 Bidder: Inc.  
 Address: 1509 E 39th St N  
 Sioux Falls, SD  
 City/State/Zip: 57104  
 Phone No.: 605 331 5626

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104  
 Phone No.: 605.338.6668  
 Value of OFM: \$

Letting Date: 12/16/21  
 Time: 2:15 PM

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
80	900.0501	6" MJ Elbow 11.25/22.5/45 Degree	Each	4	\$ 500.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 342.00	\$1,368.00
81	900.0502	8" MJ Elbow 11.25/22.5/45 Degree	Each	9	\$ 650.00	\$5,850.00	\$ 377.00	\$3,393.00
82	900.0504	12" MJ Elbow 11.25/22.5/45 Degree	Each	17	\$ 900.00	\$15,300.00	\$ 574.00	\$9,758.00
83	900.0600	4" MJ Elbow 90 Degree	Each	1	\$ 400.00	\$400.00	\$ 306.00	\$306.00
84	900.0601	6" MJ Elbow 90 Degree	Each	5	\$ 550.00	\$2,750.00	\$ 360.00	\$1,800.00
85	900.0602	8" MJ Elbow 90 Degree	Each	5	\$ 700.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 403.00	\$2,015.00
86	900.0604	12" MJ Elbow 90 Degree	Each	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 582.00	\$1,164.00
87	900.0703	8" x 8" MJ Tee	Each	5	\$ 700.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 602.00	\$3,010.00
88	900.0704	8" x 6" MJ Tee	Each	7	\$ 650.00	\$4,550.00	\$ 567.00	\$3,969.00
89	900.0705	8" x 4" MJ Tee	Each	4	\$ 600.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 537.00	\$2,148.00
90	900.0710	12" x 12" MJ Tee	Each	3	\$ 1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 866.00	\$2,598.00
91	900.0711	12" x 10" MJ Tee	Each	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 887.00	\$887.00
92	900.0712	12" x 8" MJ Tee	Each	2	\$ 850.00	\$1,700.00	\$ 787.00	\$1,574.00
93	900.0713	12" x 6" MJ Tee	Each	8	\$ 800.00	\$6,400.00	\$ 746.00	\$5,968.00
94	900.0714	12" x 4" MJ Tee	Each	2	\$ 800.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 737.00	\$1,474.00
95	900.0723	20" x 12" MJ Tee	Each	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 1,914.00	\$1,914.00
96	SPECIAL	4" x 3" MJ Reducer	Each	1	\$ 300.00	\$300.00	\$ 300.00	\$300.00
97	900.0802	8" x 6" MJ Reducer	Each	4	\$ 400.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 346.00	\$1,384.00
98	900.0809	12" x 8" MJ Reducer	Each	3	\$ 500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 416.00	\$1,248.00
99	900.0809	12" x 10" MJ Reducer	Each	2	\$ 600.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 442.00	\$884.00
100	900.0810	16" x 6" MJ Reducer	Each	1	\$ 1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 705.00	\$705.00
101	900.1101	6" MJ Cap	Each	31	\$ 200.00	\$6,200.00	\$ 571.00	\$17,701.00
102	900.1102	8" MJ Cap	Each	13	\$ 250.00	\$3,250.00	\$ 596.00	\$7,748.00
103	900.1103	10" MJ Cap	Each	12	\$ 300.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 623.00	\$7,476.00
104	900.1104	12" MJ Cap	Each	22	\$ 350.00	\$7,700.00	\$ 762.00	\$16,764.00
105	900.1105	16" MJ Cap	Each	4	\$ 500.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$3,600.00
106	900.1200	4" MJ Long Sleeve	Each	6	\$ 300.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 317.00	\$1,902.00
107	900.1201	6" MJ Long Sleeve	Each	6	\$ 400.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 351.00	\$2,106.00
108	900.1202	8" MJ Long Sleeve	Each	12	\$ 500.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 404.00	\$4,848.00
109	900.1203	10" MJ Long Sleeve	Each	1	\$ 600.00	\$600.00	\$ 453.00	\$453.00
110	900.1204	12" MJ Long Sleeve	Each	11	\$ 700.00	\$7,700.00	\$ 561.00	\$6,171.00
111	900.1206	20" MJ Long Sleeve	Each	2	\$ 1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$ 1,181.00	\$2,362.00
112	SPECIAL	3" M.J. Retainer Gland	Each	1	\$ 100.00	\$100.00	\$ 73.00	\$73.00
113	900.1400	4" M.J. Retainer Gland	Each	36	\$ 100.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 79.00	\$2,844.00
114	900.1401	6" M.J. Retainer Gland	Each	135	\$ 120.00	\$16,200.00	\$ 85.00	\$11,475.00
115	900.1402	8" M.J. Retainer Gland	Each	140	\$ 150.00	\$21,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$14,000.00
116	900.1403	10" M.J. Retainer Gland	Each	14	\$ 250.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$2,450.00
117	900.1404	12" M.J. Retainer Gland	Each	133	\$ 275.00	\$36,575.00	\$ 200.00	\$26,600.00
118	900.1405	16" M.J. Retainer Gland	Each	5	\$ 550.00	\$2,750.00	\$ 314.00	\$1,570.00
119	900.1406	20" M.J. Retainer Gland	Each	7	\$ 750.00	\$5,250.00	\$ 489.00	\$3,423.00

**Project:** WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS - AIRPORT INDUSTRIAL PARK  
**Location:** AIRPORT INDUSTRIAL PARK

A/E Firm: STOCKWELL ENGINEERS, INC.  
 Address: 801 N. PHILLIPS AVENUE SUITE 100

Bid Estimate: \$ 2,848,902.00  
 Budget: \$ 132,995.00

Winter Contracting,  
 Bidder: LLC  
 Address: PO Box 646  
 Brookings, SD  
 City/State/Zip: 57006  
 Phone No.: 605 690 1199

First Rate Excavate  
 Bidder: Inc.  
 Address: 1509 E 39th St N  
 Sioux Falls, SD  
 City/State/Zip: 57104  
 Phone No.: 605 331 5626

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104  
 Phone No.: 605.338.6668  
 Value of OFM: \$

Letting Date: 12/16/21  
 Time: 2:15 PM

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
120	900.1502	Fire Hydrant	Each	17	\$ 4,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$ 2,862.00	\$48,654.00
121	900.1503	6" Fire Hydrant Extension	Each	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 673.00	\$1,346.00
122	900.1507	Temporary Fire Hydrant	Each	9	\$ 750.00	\$6,750.00	\$ 900.00	\$8,100.00
123	900.1600	Temporary Water Service	Each	14	\$ 250.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$42,000.00
124	900.1601	Temporary Water Main	Ft	1100	\$ 10.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$13,200.00
125	900.1700	4" Water Main Adjustment	Each	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$1,950.00
126	900.1701	6" Water Main Adjustment	Each	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$1,950.00
127	900.1702	8" Water Main Adjustment	Each	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$2,150.00
128	900.1704	12" Water Main Adjustment	Each	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$2,350.00
129	900.1750	Connect To Existing Water Main	Each	4	\$ 1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$10,600.00
130	900.1751	Cut and Tie To Existing Water Main	Each	34	\$ 1,500.00	\$51,000.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$90,100.00
131	900.1902	8" C900 DR 18 PVC Water Main-Extra Depth	Ft	195	\$ 70.00	\$13,650.00	\$ 65.00	\$12,675.00
132	900.2000	Excavate & Backfill for City Furnished Smith Tap	Each	3	\$ 1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$7,500.00
133	900.3000	Water Service Disconnect	Each	10	\$ 400.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$10,000.00
134	900.3010	Water Service Reconnect, 1" Service	Each	6	\$ 750.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$6,300.00
135	900.3030	Water Service Reconnect, 1-1/2" Service	Each	2	\$ 850.00	\$1,700.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$2,200.00
136	900.3040	Water Service Reconnect, 2" Service	Each	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$2,300.00
137	SPECIAL	4" x 2" Water Service Tap	Each	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,024.00	\$1,024.00
138	900.3115	6" x 2" Water Service Tap	Each	1	\$ 1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 1,026.00	\$1,026.00
139	900.3120	8" x 1" Water Service Tap	Each	3	\$ 1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$ 820.00	\$2,460.00
140	900.3160	12" x 1" Water Service Tap	Each	3	\$ 1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 951.00	\$2,853.00
141	900.3170	12" x 1-1/2" Water Service Tap	Each	2	\$ 1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$ 1,152.00	\$2,304.00
142	900.3200	1" Water Service Curb Stop	Each	3	\$ 600.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 367.00	\$1,101.00
143	900.3220	1-1/2" Water Service Curb Stop	Each	1	\$ 800.00	\$800.00	\$ 550.00	\$550.00
144	900.3230	2" Water Service Curb Stop	Each	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 693.00	\$693.00
145	900.3500	1" PEXa Water Service Piping	Ft	176	\$ 35.00	\$6,160.00	\$ 27.00	\$4,752.00
146	900.3520	1-1/2" PEXa Water Service Piping	Ft	44	\$ 40.00	\$1,760.00	\$ 31.00	\$1,364.00
147	900.3530	2" PEXa Water Service Piping	Ft	33	\$ 50.00	\$1,650.00	\$ 37.00	\$1,221.00
148	900.4000	Water Main Insulation	Ft	40	\$ 7.00	\$280.00	\$ 15.00	\$600.00
149	900.6250	Valve Box Marker	Each	8	\$ 100.00	\$800.00	\$ 181.00	\$1,448.00
150	900.8000	4" Water Main Bedding Material	Ft	344	\$ 4.00	\$1,376.00	\$ 5.00	\$1,720.00
151	900.8001	6" Water Main Bedding Material	Ft	707	\$ 5.00	\$3,535.00	\$ 6.00	\$4,242.00
152	900.8002	8" Water Main Bedding Material	Ft	2572	\$ 6.00	\$15,432.00	\$ 7.00	\$18,004.00
153	900.8004	12" Water Main Bedding Material	Ft	3363	\$ 7.00	\$23,541.00	\$ 9.00	\$30,267.00
154	900.8006	20" Water Main Bedding Material	Ft	46	\$ 9.00	\$414.00	\$ 15.00	\$690.00
155	900.8100	Water Service Bedding Material	Ft	253	\$ 4.00	\$1,012.00	\$ 4.00	\$1,012.00
156	975.1000	Trenchless Construction	Ft	487	\$ 85.00	\$41,395.00	\$ 207.00	\$100,809.00
157	975.1100	Casing Pipe	Ft	100	\$ 100.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$8,500.00
158	975.1200	Carrier Pipe	Ft	120	\$ 50.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 78.00	\$9,360.00
159	975.1320	Bore Obstruction-Horizontal Excavation	Each	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,000.00

**Project:** WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS - AIRPORT INDUSTRIAL PARK  
**Location:** AIRPORT INDUSTRIAL PARK

A/E Firm: STOCKWELL ENGINEERS, INC.  
 Address: 801 N. PHILLIPS AVENUE SUITE 100

Bid Estimate: \$ 2,848,902.00  
 Budget: \$ 132,995.00

Winter Contracting,  
 Bidder: LLC  
 Address: PO Box 646  
 Brookings, SD  
 City/State/Zip: 57006  
 Phone No.: 605 690 1199

First Rate Excavate  
 Bidder: Inc.  
 Address: 1509 E 39th St N  
 Sioux Falls, SD  
 City/State/Zip: 57104  
 Phone No.: 605 331 5626

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104  
 Phone No.: 605.338.6668  
 Value of OFM: \$

Letting Date: 12/16/21  
 Time: 2:15 PM

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
160	975.1400	Controlled Low Strength Material	CuYd	6	\$ 200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$2,400.00
161	110.0520	Remove Sewer Pipe	Ft	179	\$ 5.00	\$895.00	\$ 10.00	\$1,790.00
162	110.1461	Remove Sanitary Sewer Manhole	Each	1	\$ 750.00	\$750.00	\$ 600.00	\$600.00
163	950.0100	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 0' to 6' Deep	Ft	179	\$ 70.00	\$12,530.00	\$ 54.00	\$9,666.00
164	950.2000	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe Bedding Material	Ft	179	\$ 9.00	\$1,611.00	\$ 8.00	\$1,432.00
165	950.3102	8" Sewer Couplings	Each	1	\$ 300.00	\$300.00	\$ 337.00	\$337.00
166	950.4000	48" Manhole 0'-6' Deep	Each	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 5,420.00	\$5,420.00
167	950.4802	8" Boots For Manhole	Each	2	\$ 200.00	\$400.00	\$ 250.00	\$500.00
168	950.5100	Connection Into Existing Manhole	Each	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00
169	950.5250	Sanitary Sewer Temporary Bypass	LS	1	\$ 1.00	\$1.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$4,500.00
170	950.5300	Manhole Frame and Cover	Each	2	\$ 700.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 875.00	\$1,750.00
171	950.5410	Temporary Manhole Construction Frame and Cover	Each	5	\$ 250.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 400.00	\$2,000.00
172	950.5500	Sanitary Sewer Pipe Insulation	Ft	179	\$ 7.00	\$1,253.00	\$ 8.00	\$1,432.00
173	950.5600	Manhole Exfiltration/Vacuum Test	Each	1	\$ 250.00	\$250.00	\$ 250.00	\$250.00
174	950.5620	PVC Sewer Pipe Deflection Test	Ft	155	\$ 1.00	\$155.00	\$ 2.00	\$310.00
175	120.6200	Water For Granular Material	MGal	166	\$ 25.00	\$4,150.00	\$ 15.00	\$2,490.00
176	260.0010	Subbase	Ton	2550	\$ 8.50	\$21,675.00	\$ 25.00	\$63,750.00
177	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	11047	\$ 20.00	\$220,940.00	\$ 22.00	\$243,034.00
178	260.3010	Gravel Surfacing	Ton	192	\$ 20.00	\$3,840.00	\$ 23.00	\$4,416.00
179	320.1210	Asphalt Concrete Composite, PG58-28	Ton	4429	\$ 105.00	\$465,045.00	\$ 105.00	\$465,045.00
180	380.3020	6" PCC Driveway Pavement	SqYd	37	\$ 95.00	\$3,515.00	\$ 75.90	\$2,808.30
181	380.3520	6" PCC Approach Pavement	SqYd	261	\$ 95.00	\$24,795.00	\$ 75.90	\$19,809.90
182	380.4010	6" PCC Fillet Section	SqYd	4	\$ 125.00	\$500.00	\$ 198.00	\$792.00
183	380.6115	Insert Steel Bar in Concrete Pavement, No. 5	Each	164	\$ 22.00	\$3,608.00	\$ 16.50	\$2,706.00
184	632.1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	63.0	\$ 11.00	\$693.00	\$ 11.00	\$693.00
185	632.1330	2.25"x2.25" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	24.5	\$ 12.00	\$294.00	\$ 12.10	\$296.45
186	632.1340	2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	10.5	\$ 13.00	\$136.50	\$ 13.20	\$138.60
187	632.3060	Install Traffic Sign on Post	Each	7	\$ 22.00	\$154.00	\$ 22.00	\$154.00
188	650.7000	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF66	Ft	1329	\$ 40.00	\$53,160.00	\$ 40.15	\$53,359.35
189	651.0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	32	\$ 13.00	\$416.00	\$ 9.90	\$316.80
190	651.0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	800	\$ 13.00	\$10,400.00	\$ 8.80	\$7,040.00
191	671.0101	Adjust Junction Box - Asphalt Streets	Each	9	\$ 500.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 523.00	\$4,707.00
192	831.0050	Geotextile Fabric For Subgrade Stabilization	SqYd	14067	\$ 3.25	\$45,717.75	\$ 3.00	\$42,201.00
193	900.0450	Valve Box Adjustment	Each	50	\$ 175.00	\$8,750.00	\$ 165.00	\$8,250.00
194	950.5001	Adjust Manhole - Asphalt Streets	Each	3	\$ 500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$3,825.00
<b>TOTAL GROSS BID</b>					<b>Total Bid \$ 2,777,230.65</b>		<b>Total Bid \$ 3,249,949.00</b>	